PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Geo Mask, Inc.	08/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSPIRED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1100 North 4th Street
City:	Le Sueur
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11176086
Patent Number:	6828008
Patent Number:	6302177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)312-2250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-312-2200

Email: docketing@ljp-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leffert Jay & Polglaze, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 581009

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55458-1009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189.000MI01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth W. Bolvin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amended Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0769 K-524



AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

GEO MASK, INC.

I, the undersigned, being a Director and the Chief Executive Officer of the corporation, being of legal age, for the purpose of amending the Articles of Incorporation of GEO MASK, INC., a Minnesota corporation organized under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A, do hereby certify that all of the shareholders and the members of the Board of Directors of the corporation did approve and adopt pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A the Amended Articles of Incorporation as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

NAME

The name of this corporation shall be: INSPIRED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ARTICLE TWO

These Articles of the original Articles of Incorporation are hereby affirmed and adopted to continue in these Amended Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I certify that I am authorized to execute these Amended Articles of Incorporation and I further certify that I understand that by signing this Amendment, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this Amendment under oath on this 28th day of August, 2006.

David Wagner, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 01/26/2007